

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 792 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Harish S/o Pohumal Chandani

....PETITIONER

V/S

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur Thr. Its
Manager And Others**

....Respondent

MASOOD SHAREEF

ANITA MATEGAONKER

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over two weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)